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Monday Regular March [ 2022

maren 1
The Coshocton County Commissioners met in regular session on Monday, Eebruary-28; 2022 at
8:30 a.m. with Mr. Gary L. Fischer and Mr. Rick Conkle as well as Mr. Dane Shryock via zoom.
Also, in attendance was Mrs. Brooke Alverson, Mrs. Mary Beck and Mr. Jeremy Scott, WTNS.

Approve the minutes

Mr. Conkle made a motion, seconded by Mr. Fischer to approve the minutes as presented.

Vote: Shryock yea
Fischer yea
Conkle yea

Request of Funds-CDC of Ohio

Mr. Fischer made a motion, seconded by Mr. Conkle to sign a Request for Payment in the
amount of $113,545.00 for Grant B-X-20-1AP-1 as requested by Mr. John Cleek, CDC of Ohio.

Vote: Shryock yea
Fischer yea
Conkle yea

Dog Warden’s Report

Receive the Dog Wardens Report for the week ending February 28, 2022 with 1 dog picked up
by the warden, 12 dog licenses sold for $144.00, 12 dogs sold for $120.00, 5 dogs per owner
surrender, 36 citations issued and 33 calls handled for a total of $389.00 fees collected.

Personne] Hiring-Alex Nelson

Mr. Conkle made a motion, seconded by Mr. Fischer to hire Miss Alexandra Nelson as the
Coshocton County Recycling and Litter Prevention Program Manager effective March 23, 2022.

Vote: Shryock abstain
Fischer yea
Conkle yea
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Prisoner Food Cost-February 2022
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March 7, 2022

Receive the Prisoner Food Cost for February 2022 for Coshocton County Justice Center
submitted by Sheriff James Crawford.

Resolution 2022-024
Mr. Fischer made a motion, seconded by Mr. Conkle to Resolution 2022-024, a Resolution

authorizing the execution of a Local Jail Capital Project Grant Agreement with respect to the
Coshocton Jail Facility.

Vote: Shryock
Fischer
Conkle

yea
yea
yea

Local Capital Project Grant Agreement-Ohio Department of Rehabilitation

Mr. Conkle made a motion, seconded by Mr. Fischer to sign the Local Capital Project Grant
Agreement with the Ohio Department of Rehabilitation and Corrections for $10,100,00.00 for
the Coshocton County Justice Center Project.

Vote: Shryock
Fischer
Conkle

Additionals/Transfers/Reductions

Mr. Fischer made a motion, seconded by Mr. Conkle to affirm the following
Transfers/Additionals/Reductions that have been approved by County Administrator Mary Beck
and certified by the County Auditor.

TO ACCOUNT
380-0100-540000 (OTHER EXPENSE)
084-0700-520000 (Supplies)

084-0100-521000 (Equipment)
084-0700-540000 (Other Expense)

* INAME

Additional - DJFS
Adjustment for $3,000.00

Additional - FCFC
Adjustment for $153.00
Adjustment for $1,000.00
Adjustment for $153.00

Reduction - CCCs
From 001-1500-526000 for $131,060.00
From 001-1500-540000 for $12,000.00

Vote: Shryock
Fischer
Conkle

~ |FROM ACCOUNT

001-1500-526000 (Cont Serv- 3 Rivers Peninsula Proj)
001-1500-540000 (Other Expense- 3 Rivers Peninsula Proj)

~ |AMOUNT

yea
yea
yea

yea
yea
yea

$3,000.00

$153.00
$1,000.00
$153.00

$131,060.00
$12,000.00
$143,060.00

O |

- |apprOVED|

2/28/2022

2/28/2022
2/28/2022
2/28/2022

2/28/2022
2/28/2022

B
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Meetings Attended

No meetings reported by any Commissioner’s.

Recess-Meeting

At 9:35 a.m. Mr. Conkle made a motion, seconded by Mr. Fischer to recess.

Adjourn

Mr. Shryock adjourned the meeting at 12:00 p.m.
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