COMMISSIONER'S JOURNAL

Monday

Regular

March 72022

The Coshocton County Commissioners met in regular session on Monday, February 28, 2022 at 8:30 a.m. with Mr. Gary L. Fischer and Mr. Rick Conkle as well as Mr. Dane Shryock via zoom. Also, in attendance was Mrs. Brooke Alverson, Mrs. Mary Beck and Mr. Jeremy Scott, WTNS.

Approve the minutes

Mr. Conkle made a motion, seconded by Mr. Fischer to approve the minutes as presented.

Vote: Shryock

yea

Fischer

yea

Conkle

yea

Request of Funds-CDC of Ohio

Mr. Fischer made a motion, seconded by Mr. Conkle to sign a Request for Payment in the amount of \$113,545.00 for Grant B-X-20-1AP-1 as requested by Mr. John Cleek, CDC of Ohio.

Vote: Shryock

yea

Fischer Conkle

yea yea

Dog Warden's Report

Receive the Dog Wardens Report for the week ending February 28, 2022 with 1 dog picked up by the warden, 12 dog licenses sold for \$144.00, 12 dogs sold for \$120.00, 5 dogs per owner surrender, 36 citations issued and 33 calls handled for a total of \$389.00 fees collected.

Personnel Hiring-Alex Nelson

Mr. Conkle made a motion, seconded by Mr. Fischer to hire Miss Alexandra Nelson as the Coshocton County Recycling and Litter Prevention Program Manager effective March 23, 2022.

Vote: Shryock

abstain

Fischer

yea

Conkle

yea

COMMISSIONER'S JOURNAL

Monday

Regular

March 7, 2022

Prisoner Food Cost-February 2022

Receive the Prisoner Food Cost for February 2022 for Coshocton County Justice Center submitted by Sheriff James Crawford.

Resolution 2022-024

Mr. Fischer made a motion, seconded by Mr. Conkle to Resolution 2022-024, a Resolution authorizing the execution of a Local Jail Capital Project Grant Agreement with respect to the Coshocton Jail Facility.

Vote: Shryock yea Fischer yea

Conkle yea

Local Capital Project Grant Agreement-Ohio Department of Rehabilitation

Mr. Conkle made a motion, seconded by Mr. Fischer to sign the Local Capital Project Grant Agreement with the Ohio Department of Rehabilitation and Corrections for \$10,100,00.00 for the Coshocton County Justice Center Project.

Vote: Shryock

yea

Fischer

yea

Conkle

yea

Additionals/Transfers/Reductions

Mr. Fischer made a motion, seconded by Mr. Conkle to affirm the following Transfers/Additionals/Reductions that have been approved by County Administrator Mary Beck and certified by the County Auditor.

Vote: Shryock

yea

Fischer

yea yea

Conkle ye

TO ACCOUNT	NAME	FROM ACCOUNT	- AMOUNT -	APPROVED
	Additional - DJFS			-
380-0100-540000 (OTHER EXPENSE)	Adjustment for \$3,000.00		\$3,000.00	2/28/2022
	Additional - FCFC			
084-0700-520000 (Supplies)	Adjustment for \$153.00		\$153.00	2/28/2022
084-0100-521000 (Equipment)	Adjustment for \$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	2/28/2022
084-0700-540000 (Other Expense)	Adjustment for \$153.00		\$153.00	2/28/2022
	Reduction - CCCs			
	From 001-1500-526000 for \$131,060.00	001-1500-526000 (Cont Serv- 3 Rivers Peninsula Proj)	\$131,060.00	2/28/2022
	From 001-1500-540000 for \$12,000.00	001-1500-540000 (Other Expense- 3 Rivers Peninsula Proj)	\$12,000.00	2/28/2022
			\$143,060.00	
	1			

COMMISSIONER'S JOURNAL

Monday

Regular

March 7, 2022

Meetings Attended

No meetings reported by any Commissioner's.

Recess-Meeting

At 9:35 a.m. Mr. Conkle made a motion, seconded by Mr. Fischer to recess.

Adjourn

Mr. Shryock adjourned the meeting at 12:00 p.m.

Dane R. Shryock

Gary L. Fischer

Rick Conkle

Administrator/Class